
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT 

RAJYA SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 383 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 6
TH 

FEBRUARY, 2019 

 

EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITIES TO YOUTH UNDER NCS PROJECT 

 

383.  SHRI PRABHAT JHA: 

 

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether Central Government has signed strategic Memorandum of 

Understandings (MoUs) with apex job portals, placement organisations 

and reputed institutions for the purpose of providing access and 

information employment opportunities to youths under  National Career 

Service(NCS) project; 

 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

 

(c) whether these MoUs have been instrumental in providing access of youth 

of the country to employment opportunities and whether data of 

beneficiaries in this regard is available, State-wise; and 

 

(d) if so, the details thereof? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE (IC) FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT 

(SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR) 

 

(a) to (d): The Ministry has signed strategic Memorandum of Understanding 

(MoUs) with the private partners like job portals, placement organizations 

and reputed institutions for maximizing the reach of the National Career 

Service (NCS) project. These MoUs have been instrumental in providing 

increased access to the youth for a vast variety of employment opportunities 

across the country. Detailed list of MoU partners is annexed (Annexure-I). 

 

The statement of the State/UT wise active beneficiaries (job-seekers) under 

National Career Service Project are annexed (Annexure-II).  

 

 

 *****  

 

  



ANNEXURE-I 

Annexure-I referred to in reply to parts (a) to (d) of the Rajya Sabha Unstarred 

Question no. 383 by Shri Prabhat Jha regarding “Employment Opportunities to youth 

under NCS project” due for reply on 06.02.2019. 

List of MoU partners under National Career Service Project. 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Sl No. Agency Name 

1 Monster.com 

2 Babajobs.com 

3 Uber 

4 India Staffing Federation (ISF) 

5 Get Ahead Fast 

6 India Old Age 

7 Quikr 

8 TechMahindra (SaralRozgaar) 

9 Shine.com 

10 Freshersworld.com 

11 Merajobs.com 

12 FirstJob.com 

13 Wheebox 

14 Urban Clap 

15 Indeed.co.in 

16 Portea.com 

17 Amity University 

18 Delivery Track 

19 Association of Skill Training Providers (ASTP) 

20 All India Technical Management Council (AITMC) 

21 Domestic Workers Sector Skill Council (DWSSC) 

22 Department of Posts, M/o Communications 

23 Common Service Centre (CSC), M/o Electronics and Information Technology 

24 All India Society for Electronics and Computer Technology (AISECT) 

25 Gajapati Centurion University 

26 Career Cliniq 

27 Confederation of Indian Industry (CII) 

28 Don Bosco Tech Society 

29 Devi Ahilya University 

30 Federation of Indian Chambers of Commerce & Industry (FICCI) 

31 National Institute of Electronics & Information Technology (NIELIT) 

32 Yashashvee 

33 CLR Facility Services 

34 Amity University 

35 Swastik Computer Education 

36 EDUJOBS Academy 



ANNEXURE - II 

Annexure-II referred to in reply to parts (a) to (d) of the Rajya Sabha Unstarred 

Question no. 383 by Shri Prabhat Jha regarding “Employment Opportunities to youth 

under NCS project” due for reply on 06.02.2019. 

Statement of State/UT-wise active beneficiaries (job-seekers) under National Career 

Service Project as on 31st January, 2019. 

State/UT No. of Beneficiaries (Jobseekers) 

Andaman & Nicobar Islands 3,581 

Andhra Pradesh 1,12,398 

Arunachal Pradesh 407 

Assam 28,007 

Bihar 9,78,187 

Chandigarh 14,461 

Chhattisgarh 1,10,121 

Dadra & Nagar Haveli 1,464 

Daman & Diu 276 

Goa 49,389 

Gujarat 1,10,299 

Haryana 1,17,968 

Himachal Pradesh 20,384 

Jammu & Kashmir 51,953 

Jharkhand 29,132 

Karnataka 99,068 

Kerala 68,190 

Lakshadweep 2,206 

Madhya Pradesh 1,67,114 

Maharashtra 35,87,470 

Manipur 4,701 

Meghalaya 1,846 

Mizoram 201 

Nagaland 1,664 

Nct Of Delhi 96,985 

Odisha 61,329 

Puducherry 53,653 

Punjab 1,13,689 

Rajasthan 6,62,370 

Sikkim 1,372 

Tamil Nadu 1,26,634 

Telangana 90,895 

Tripura 1,26,404 

Uttar Pradesh 4,03,496 

Uttarakhand 36,503 

West Bengal 21,96,616 

State Not Specified 7,51,066 

Total 

 

1,02,81,499 

 

 


